View metadata, citation and similar papers at core.ac.uk brought to you by fCORE

provided by Universiti Teknologi MARA Institutional Repository

“EVALUATING FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE:
RATIO ANALYSIS AND COMMON-SIZE FINANCIAL
STATEMENT ANALYSIS”. A CASE METROLOGY
CORPORATION MALAYSIA SENDIRIAN BERHAD.

MOHAMAD HAIRIZAL BIN HARUN
2008765877

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(HONS) FINANCE
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

APRIL 2011


https://core.ac.uk/display/231906496?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=banner&utm_campaign=pdf-decoration-v1

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK

4

4

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) FINANCE
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
"DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"
I, Mohamad Hairizal Bin Harun (I/C Number: 870508-10-5225)

Hereby, declare that:

o This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or

overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.

o This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except

where otherwise stated.

o All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my

information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: Date:




LETTER OF SUBMISSION

APRIL 2011

The Head of Program

BA (Hons) Business Administration (Finance)
Faculty of Business Management

MARA University of Technology

Dear Sir,

SUBMISSION OF PROJECT PAPER

Attached is a project paper entitled “EVALUATING FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE:

RATIO ANALYSIS AND COMMON-SIZE FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS”.
A CASE METROLOGY CORPORATION MALAYSIA SENDIRIAN BERHAD” to
fulfill the requirement for the completion of degree studies as needed by MARA

University of Technology.

Thank you

Yours sincerely,
MOHAMAD HAIRIZAL BIN HARUN
2008765877

BBA (Hons) Business Administration (Finance)



ABSTRACT

Metrology Corporation Malaysia Sdn Bhd was incorporated with the sole objective of
providing the verification and re-verification services for all weighing and all measuring
instruments use for trade in Malaysia. The company started operation on the 4th April, 2005.
Before that all the weighing and measuring instruments were verified and re-verified by the

Metric Unit, Enforcement Division, Ministry of Domestic Trade And Consumer Affair.

This project paper will focus on how this firm performance during 4 years ago. Start from
2007 until 2010. This project paper will calculate the ratio analysis of this firm that been extract
from income statement and balance sheet. To concrete this ratio, the researcher also includes a
common size analysis as the side evidence about this company financial performance. The
purpose of this analysis, to compare how the company performance throughout from 2007 until

2010.

Data are being collected by interview, journal. Thus further studied being done to show
how the financial position about this firm.The result indicates that, the used of these method

contribute to the reasons and evidence that based on the trend of the financial statements.



TABLE OF CONTENTS
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
TABLES OF CONTENT
LIST OF TABLES
ABSTARCT
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
1.1 Introduction Financial Statements
1.2 Background of the company
CHAPTER 2: ISSUE
2.1 Issue
2.2 Purpose of Study
CHAPTER 3: LITERATURE REVIEW
3.1 Introduction
3.2 Concept of Financial Statements
3.2 Ratio Analysis
3.4Types of Ratio
CHAPTER 4: FINDINGS
4.1 Introduction
4.2 Method of Analysis
4.3 Ratio Analysis of Metrology
4.3.1 Asset
4.3.2 Liabilities
4.3.3 Cost
CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
5.1 Introduction
5.2 Conclusion
5.3 Recommendation
5.3.1 Result Analysis
5.3.2 Reduce Cost
BIBLIOGRAPHY
APPENDICES

PAGES
i
il

v

O o0 W N

11
12
12
13
15
19
20
21
29
29
41
42
43
44
44
45
45
45
46
48

iii



	“EVALUATING FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE: RATIO ANALYSIS AND COMMON-SIZE FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS”. A CASE METROLOGY CORPORATION MALAYSIA SENDIRIAN BERHAD
	DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK
	LETTER OF SUBMISSION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	ABSTRACT
	CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION
	1.1) Introduction Financial Statements
	1.2) Background of the Company

	CHAPTER 2: ISSUE
	2.1) ISSUE
	2.2 Purpose of the study

	CHAPTER 3: LITERATURE REVIEW
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 The Concept of Financial Statement
	3.3 Ratio analysis.
	3.4 Types of Ratio

	CHAPTER 4: FINDINGS
	4.1 INRODUCTION
	4.2 Method of Analysis
	4.3 Ratio Analysis for Metrology Corporation Sdn Bhd.
	4.3.1) Assets
	4.3.2) Equity and Liabilities.
	4.3.3) Cost


	CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5,1) INTRODUCTION
	5.2 Conclusion.
	5.3) Recommendation
	5.3.1 Result Analysis
	5.3.2 Reduce Cost


	BIBLIOGRAPHY
	APPENDICES



