

"EVALUATING FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE: RATIO ANALYSIS AND COMMON-SIZE FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS". A CASE METROLOGY CORPORATION MALAYSIA SENDIRIAN BERHAD.

MOHAMAD HAIRIZAL BIN HARUN 2008765877

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) FINANCE FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KAMPUS BANDARAYA MELAKA

APRIL 2011

DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK



BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) FINANCE FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA "DECLARATION OF ORIGINAL WORK"

I, Mohamad Hairizal Bin Harun (I/C Number: 870508-10-5225)

Hereby, declare that:

- This work has not previously been accepted in substance for any degree, locally or overseas, and is not being concurrently submitted for this degree or any other degrees.
- This project-paper is the result of my independent work and investigation, except where otherwise stated.
- All verbatim extracts have been distinguished by quotation marks and sources of my information have been specifically acknowledged.

Signature: _____ Date: _____

LETTER OF SUBMISSION

APRIL 2011

The Head of Program BA (Hons) Business Administration (Finance) Faculty of Business Management MARA University of Technology

Dear Sir,

SUBMISSION OF PROJECT PAPER

Attached is a project paper entitled "EVALUATING FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE: RATIO ANALYSIS AND COMMON-SIZE FINANCIAL STATEMENT ANALYSIS". A CASE METROLOGY CORPORATION MALAYSIA SENDIRIAN BERHAD" to fulfill the requirement for the completion of degree studies as needed by MARA University of Technology.

Thank you

Yours sincerely,

.....

MOHAMAD HAIRIZAL BIN HARUN

2008765877

BBA (Hons) Business Administration (Finance)

ABSTRACT

Metrology Corporation Malaysia Sdn Bhd was incorporated with the sole objective of providing the verification and re-verification services for all weighing and all measuring instruments use for trade in Malaysia. The company started operation on the 4th April, 2005. Before that all the weighing and measuring instruments were verified and re-verified by the Metric Unit, Enforcement Division, Ministry of Domestic Trade And Consumer Affair.

This project paper will focus on how this firm performance during 4 years ago. Start from 2007 until 2010. This project paper will calculate the ratio analysis of this firm that been extract from income statement and balance sheet. To concrete this ratio, the researcher also includes a common size analysis as the side evidence about this company financial performance. The purpose of this analysis, to compare how the company performance throughout from 2007 until 2010.

Data are being collected by interview, journal. Thus further studied being done to show how the financial position about this firm. The result indicates that, the used of these method contribute to the reasons and evidence that based on the trend of the financial statements.

TABLE OF CONTENTS	PAGES
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	ii
TABLES OF CONTENT	iii
LIST OF TABLES	iv
ABSTARCT	v
CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION	1
1.1 Introduction Financial Statements	2
1.2 Background of the company	3
CHAPTER 2: ISSUE	8
2.1 Issue	9
2.2 Purpose of Study	10
CHAPTER 3: LITERATURE REVIEW	11
3.1 Introduction	12
3.2 Concept of Financial Statements	12
3.2 Ratio Analysis	13
3.4Types of Ratio	15
CHAPTER 4: FINDINGS	19
4.1 Introduction	20
4.2 Method of Analysis	21
4.3 Ratio Analysis of Metrology	29
4.3.1 Asset	29
4.3.2 Liabilities	41
4.3.3 Cost	42
CHAPTER 5: CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	43
5.1 Introduction	44
5.2 Conclusion	44
5.3 Recommendation	45
5.3.1 Result Analysis	45
5.3.2 Reduce Cost	45
BIBLIOGRAPHY	46
APPENDICES	48